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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Number of
Officers in cacli

Class.
Item.

VOTE No. 30.—MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued.
1919-20.

BU9-20. Subdivision No. I.—Marine, Harbours, and Inspection
of Machinery —continued.

£ £

Lighthouses —continued.
Salaries —continued.20

General Division continued. £

3 at £205 ... ... 615
1 at £200 ... .. 200
5 at £195 ... ... 975
lat £190 ... ... 190
9 at £175 ... ... 1,575
2 at £170 ... ... 340
6 at £165 ... ... 990
4 at £165 (£20 increase each) ... 80
3 at £160 ... ... 480
9 at £155 ... ... 1,395
9 at £150 ...

... 1,350
2 at £145 ...

... 290
lat £140 ... ... 140
4 at £130 ... ... 520
4 at £125 (£25 increase each) ... 100
6 at £115 ... ... 690
1 at £105 (£50 increase) ... ... 50
lat £100 ... ... 10088

13,985
Unclassified.

50lat £50

Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force
14,035

410

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
18

44

Other Charges for and incidental to —

Boats for lighthouses, including repairs... ...

Books, magazines, and newspapers
Carriage of mails
Compensation for Keeper W. Murray ...

Crane for Cuvier Island
Destroying rabbits on reserves
Fencing
Gas and stores for automatic lights
Incandescent burners
Installing flashing light in Tiri Tiri Lighthouse
Installation of automatic lights at Taiaroa Heads ...

Keepers' station and travelling-allowances
Medical examinations and expenses
New dwellings at lighthouses
Oil and stores
Purchase and shoeing of horses and forage for same...
Building Light-keeper's house at Pouto, Kaipara ...

Repairs to lighthouses, dwellings, efec.
Revolving cowls
Sun valves for automatic lights
Telephones
Travelling allowances and expenses
Wages of temporary keepers...
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

13,625

75
100
375
300
225

20
100
400
50

400
600
950
50

250
5,500

500
800
500
300
100
70

100
1,750

20

13,535

27,160
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