Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Number of Officers in each Class.		VOTE No. 30.—MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued.				1919–2 0.	
1u10 90		VOIE NO. 30.—MARINE D	EFARTMI	ыN 1с	ontinuea.		
1919-20.		Subdivision No. I.—Marine, of Machinery-			spection	£	£
		Lighthouses —continued.					
	20	Salaries—continued.					
		GENERAL DIVISIO	n – continu	ed.	£		
		3 at £205	•••	• • •	615		
		1 at £200 5 at £195	•••		$\frac{200}{975}$		
		1 at £190			190		
		9 at £175			1,575		
		2 at £170			340		
		6 at £165			990		
		4 at £165 (£20 increase ea 3 at £160	ich)	•••	80 480		
		9 at £155	•••	•••	1,395		-
		9 at £150			1,350		
	İ	2 at £145			290		
		1 at £140			140		
		4 at £130	-1-1	• • •	520	!	
		4 at £125 (£25 increase ea 6 at £115		• • •	$\frac{100}{690}$:	
		1 at £105 (£50 increase)	•••		50		
88		1 at £100			100		
						13,985	
		Unclass	1131313				
1		1 at £50	HED.			50	
			• • •		• • •	90	
					•••		
		The colonies of officer		ditions	w. Honor	14,035	
		Less salaries of officer	s with Expe	editiona	ry Force		
					ry Force	14,035	
		Other Charges for and inc	idental to—		ry Force	14,035 410 13,625	
	21	Other Charges for and inc Boats for lighthouses, incl	idental to— uding repa			14,035 410 13,625	
	22	Other Charges for and inc Boats for lighthouses, incl Books, magazines, and ne	idental to— uding repa		:	14,035 410 13,625 75 100	
	22 23	Other Charges for and inc Boats for lighthouses, incl Books, magazines, and ne Carriage of mails	idental to— uding repa wspapers 	irs	 	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375	
	22	Other Charges for and inc Boats for lighthouses, incl Books, magazines, and ne	idental to— uding repa wspapers 	irs	:	14,035 410 13,625 75 100	
	22 23 24 25 26	Other Charges for and inc Boats for lighthouses, incl Books, magazines, and ne Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray	irs 	-	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20	
	22 23 24 25 26 27	Other Charges for and inc Boats for lighthouses, incl Books, magazines, and ne Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on rese Fencing	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray erves	irs 		14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Other Charges for and inc Boats for lighthouses, incl Books, magazines, and ne Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on rese Fencing Gas and stores for automa	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray erves	irs	2 	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	Other Charges for and inc Boats for lighthouses, incl Books, magazines, and ne Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on rese Fencing Gas and stores for automa Incandescent burners	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray erves tic lights	irs		14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 50	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	Other Charges for and inc Boats for lighthouses, incl Books, magazines, and ne Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on rese Fencing Gas and stores for automa Incandescent burners Installing flashing light in	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray erves tie lights Tiri Tiri L	irs ighthou	 se	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 50 400	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32	Other Charges for and inc Boats for lighthouses, incl Books, magazines, and ne Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on rese Fencing Gas and stores for automa Incandescent burners	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray erves tic lights Tiri Tiri L ights at Ta	irs ighthou	 se	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 50 400 600 950	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33	Other Charges for and inc Boats for lighthouses, incl Books, magazines, and ne Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on rese Fencing Gas and stores for automa Incandescent burners Installing flashing light in Installation of automatic l Keepers' station and trave Medical examinations and	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray erves tic lights Tiri Tiri L ights at Ta illing-allowa expenses	irs ighthou	se	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 50 400 600 950 50	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34	Other Charges for and inc Boats for lighthouses, incl Books, magazines, and ne Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on rese Fencing Gas and stores for automa Incandescent burners Installing flashing light in Installation of automatic l Keepers' station and trave Medical examinations and New dwellings at lighthouse	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray erves tic lights Tiri Tiri L ights at Ta illing-allowa expenses	irs ighthou iaroa H	se	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 600 950 50 250	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35	Other Charges for and inc. Boats for lighthouses, incl. Books, magazines, and ne. Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on reservations. Fencing Gas and stores for automatine and stores for automatine flashing light in Installation of automatic l Keepers' station and trave Medical examinations and New dwellings at lighthout Oil and stores	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray tic lights Tiri Tiri L ights at Ta illing-allows expenses uses	irs ighthou iaroa H ances	se eads	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 50 400 600 950 50 250 5,500	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36	Other Charges for and inc. Boats for lighthouses, incl. Books, magazines, and ne. Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on reservations. Fencing Gas and stores for automatine and stores for automatine than the state of automatic last light in Installation of automatic last light in Acceptable and stores Medical examinations and New dwellings at lighthout oil and stores Purchase and shoeing of the	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray tic lights tiri Tiri L ights at Ta illing-allows expenses uses torses and fo	irs ighthou iaroa H ances orage fo	se eads	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 50 400 600 950 50 250 5,500 500	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37	Other Charges for and inc. Boats for lighthouses, incl. Books, magazines, and ne. Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on rese Fencing Gas and stores for automa Incandescent burners Installing flashing light in Installation of automatic l Keepers' station and trave Medical examinations and New dwellings at lighthou Oil and stores Purchase and shoeing of Building Light-keeper's he	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray tic lights Tiri Tiri L ights at Ta illing-allows expenses uses arres and fo	irs ighthou iaroa H ances orage fo	se eads r same para	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 50 400 600 950 50 250 5,500 500 800	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36	Other Charges for and inc. Boats for lighthouses, incl. Books, magazines, and ne. Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on reservations. Fencing Gas and stores for automatine and stores for automatine than the state of automatic last light in Installation of automatic last light in Acceptable and stores Medical examinations and New dwellings at lighthout oil and stores Purchase and shoeing of the	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray tic lights Tiri Tiri L ights at Ta illing-allows expenses uses arres and fo	irs ighthou iaroa H ances orage fo	se eads	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 50 400 600 950 50 250 5,500 500	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38	Other Charges for and inc. Boats for lighthouses, incl. Books, magazines, and ne. Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on reservations. Fencing Gas and stores for automatic languages and stores for automatic languages. Installation of automatic languages. Keepers' station and trave Medical examinations and New dwellings at lighthous oil and stores Purchase and shoeing of Building Light-keeper's he Repairs to lighthouses, dw. Revolving cowls Sun valves for automatic languages.	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray erves tic lights Tiri Tiri L ights at Ta illing-allows expenses ses aorses and fe ouse at Pou vellings, &c	irs ighthou iaroa H ances orage fo	se eads r same para	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 50 400 600 950 50 250 5,500 800 500 300 100	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41	Other Charges for and inc. Boats for lighthouses, incl. Books, magazines, and ne. Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on rese Fencing Gas and stores for automa Incandescent burners Installing flashing light in Installation of automatic l Keepers' station and trave Medical examinations and New dwellings at lighthou Oil and stores Purchase and shoeing of h Building Light-keeper's h Repairs to lighthouses, dw Revolving cowls Sun valves for automatic l Telephones	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray erves tic lights Tiri Tiri L ights at Ta ights at Ta clling-allows expenses uses arrses and fo ouse at Pou rellings, &c ights	irs ighthou iaroa H ances orage fo	se eads	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 50 400 600 950 50 250 5,500 500 800 500 300 100 70	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42	Other Charges for and inc. Boats for lighthouses, incl. Books, magazines, and ne. Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on reservations. Gas and stores for automatic light in Installation of automatic light Keepers' station and trave Medical examinations and New dwellings at lighthous Oil and stores Purchase and shoeing of he Building Light-keeper's he Repairs to lighthouses, dw. Revolving cowls Sun valves for automatic lighthouses Travelling allowances and	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray erves tic lights Tiri Tiri L ights at Ta illing-allows expenses ses torses and fe ouse at Pou vellings, &c ights expenses	irs ighthou iaroa H ances orage fo	se eads r same para	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 600 950 50 250 5,500 500 800 500 300 100 70 100	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	Other Charges for and inc. Boats for lighthouses, incl. Books, magazines, and ne. Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on rese Fencing Gas and stores for automa Incandescent burners Installing flashing light in Installation of automatic l Keepers' station and trave Medical examinations and New dwellings at lighthou Oil and stores Purchase and shoeing of h Building Light-keeper's h Repairs to lighthouses, dw Revolving cowls Sun valves for automatic l Telephones Travelling allowances and Wages of temporary keepe	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray erves tic lights Tiri Tiri L ights at Ta ights at Ta clling-allows expenses uses arrses and fe ouse at Pou vellings, &c ights expenses	irs irs ighthou iaroa H ances orage fo tto, Kai	se eads r same para	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 50 400 600 950 50 250 5,500 500 800 500 300 100 70	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42	Other Charges for and inc. Boats for lighthouses, incl. Books, magazines, and ne. Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on reservations. Gas and stores for automatic light in Installation of automatic light Keepers' station and trave Medical examinations and New dwellings at lighthous Oil and stores Purchase and shoeing of he Building Light-keeper's he Repairs to lighthouses, dw. Revolving cowls Sun valves for automatic lighthouses Travelling allowances and	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray erves tic lights Tiri Tiri L ights at Ta ights at Ta clling-allows expenses uses arrses and fe ouse at Pou rellings, &c ights expenses ars unforeseen	irs ighthou iaroa H ances orage fo tto, Kai	se eads r same para	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 600 950 50 250 5,500 500 800 500 300 100 70 100	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	Other Charges for and inc. Boats for lighthouses, incl. Books, magazines, and ne. Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on rese Fencing Gas and stores for automa Incandescent burners Installing flashing light in Installation of automatic l Keepers' station and trave Medical examinations and New dwellings at lighthou Oil and stores Purchase and shoeing of h Building Light-keeper's h Repairs to lighthouses, dw Revolving cowls Sun valves for automatic l Telephones Travelling allowances and Wages of temporary keeper Contingencies, including	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray erves tic lights Tiri Tiri L ights at Ta ights at Ta clling-allows expenses uses arrses and fe ouse at Pou rellings, &c ights expenses ars unforeseen	irs ighthou iaroa H ances orage fo tto, Kai	se eads r same para	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 600 950 50 400 600 950 50 500 800 500 800 500 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	
	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	Other Charges for and inc. Boats for lighthouses, incl. Books, magazines, and ne. Carriage of mails Compensation for Keeper Crane for Cuvier Island Destroying rabbits on rese Fencing Gas and stores for automa Incandescent burners Installing flashing light in Installation of automatic l Keepers' station and trave Medical examinations and New dwellings at lighthou Oil and stores Purchase and shoeing of h Building Light-keeper's h Repairs to lighthouses, dw Revolving cowls Sun valves for automatic l Telephones Travelling allowances and Wages of temporary keeper Contingencies, including	idental to— uding repa wspapers W. Murray erves tic lights Tiri Tiri L ights at Ta ights at Ta clling-allows expenses uses arrses and fe ouse at Pou rellings, &c ights expenses ars unforeseen	irs ighthou iaroa H ances orage fo tto, Kai	se eads r same para	14,035 410 13,625 75 100 375 300 225 20 100 400 600 950 50 250 500 800 500 800 500 100 70 100 1,750	